PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	07/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sinitec Vertriebsgesellschaft mbH		
Street Address:	Mies-van-der-Rohe-Strasse 8		
City:	Munich		
State/Country:	GERMANY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6324056
Patent Number:	6625697
Patent Number:	6963958
Application Number:	11268093

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)972-5487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-687-2770
Email: Docket@cplplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavane

Address Line 1: 551 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5367-55RCE2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Thomas Langer/

Total Attachments: 2

source=20091120104055#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023546 FRAME: 0336 160.00 6324056

501021149

source=20091120104055#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023546 FRAME: 0337

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, a German corporation doing business at Wittelsbacherplatz 2 in Munich, Germany is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and applications indicated on the list attached hereto (1 page), and the inventions therein described.

AND WHEREAS, Sinited Vertriebsgesellschaft mbH, a German Limited Liability Company doing business at, Mies-van-der-Rohe-Straße 8 in Munich, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the attached U.S. applications and U.S. patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of a contract between said two corporations and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Sinitec Vertriebsgesellschaft mbH, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said inventions as fully set forth and described in the:

 U.S. applications/patents indicated on the list attached hereto and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patents;

the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Sinitec Vertriebsgesellschaft mbH, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents have been or may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

For Siemens Aktiengesellsc	baft:	
Mices //Jah	ib. Holling	
Witness	by: Hashuber Position within the company:	Date: 27.07.2009
\mathcal{L}	Authorized Officer	•
Tomara 10880	1.11.1111110	
Witness	by: Klinger Position within the company:	Date: 27.07.2009
	Authorized Officer	
For Sinitec Vertriebsgesells	chaft mbH:	
I blace	Geschäfts führ	21.8.2009
Witness	by: Moneyong Director Position within the company:	Date:
Witness	by:	Date:
	Position within the company:	PATENT

REEL: 023546 FRAME: 0338

List of patents/applications Assignment from Siemens Aktiengesellschaft to Sinitec Vertriebsgesellschaft mbH

Application No.	Eff. Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	EHF Ref.
09/445,497	07-Apr-1999	6,324,056	27-Nov-2001	1998P1512 US N
09/831,900	24-Nov-1999	6,625,697	23-Sep-2003	1998P5819 US N
10/130,273	30-Nov-2000	6,963,958	08-Nov-2005	1999P5372 US N
11/268,093	30-Nov-2000			1999P5372 US N1

ly

PATENT REEL: 023546 FRAME: 0339

RECORDED: 11/20/2009